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1 2 3 4

60m

50m

40m

30m

20m

10m

1 2 3 4

 Thrust Vacuum 1450kN
Specific Impulse (Vacuum) 432 sec
Variable thrust 100 - 60 %
multiple ignitions

Expander bleed cycle

Turbo pump turbines  are driven by 
regenerative-heated hydrogen at 
combustion chamber inner wall. 

horizontal processing and integration
lowering the Vehicle Assembly Building (VAB)

elector/transporter roll outs the vehicle
eliminating the Mobile Launcher (ML)

flame deflector on the ground
enabling lower cost

“release before launch” concept with automatic umbilical
eliminating damage from engine plume



 
Efficient De-orbit

at Apogee

Perfect Demise Reentry
(Ec is almost zero)
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